

Email Domain Change for ICE Futures U.S., Inc.

Effective March 1, 2021, Intercontinental Exchange will transition email domain names from **@theice.com** to **@ice.com**. Email users with addresses, such as **firstname.lastname@theice.com**, will change to **firstname.lastname@ice.com**.

We ask that you notify your technical contact or email administrators to confirm any email processing or firewall rules are adjusted to ensure you are able to receive messages from @ice.com.

Please note that any messages sent to the legacy theice.com email domain will still be received and route to the proper inboxes. During the transition period you may continue to receive some messages from this legacy domain.

Example Person - Jon Doe:

Today - send as jon.doe@theice.com, receive as jon.doe@theice.com

• Effective March 1, 2021 - send as jon.doe@ice.com, receive as both jon.doe@theice.com and jon.doe@ice.com

View All Notices / Contact Us / Media Inquiries

© 2021 Intercontinental Exchange, Inc. The following are trademarks of Intercontinental Exchange, Inc. and/or its affiliated companies: Intercontinental Exchange, ICE, New York Stock Exchange and NYSE. For more information regarding trademarks owned by Intercontinental Exchange, Inc. and/or its affiliated companies see: intercontinentalexchange.com/terms-of-use

Key Information Documents for certain products covered by the EU Packaged Retail and Insurance-based Investment Products Regulation can be accessed on the relevant exchange website under the heading "Key information Documents (KIDS)," commencing January 1, 2019.